

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7067 OF 2009

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HAMLET HOLDING II APS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tejash Karia, Adv.
for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after the summer vacation.

Liberty to take out an I.A.

(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS

(Madhu Saxena)
Asstt. Registrar