SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7067 OF 2009

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HAMLET HOLDING II APS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pallav Mohan, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundraram, Sr.Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tejas Karia, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Jain, Adv.

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs. for

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The civil appeal is admitted. Pendency of this appeal will not prevent Merchant Banker from issuing the completion It is, however, made clear that if such certificate is issued, it would be subject to the result of this appeal.

[Alka Dudeja] [Madhu Saxena]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar